

For more information, contact: Bob Sadowski, APR 937.912.7276 rsadowski@mycumortgage.com For Immediate Release

myCUmortgage® Welcomes Three New Partner Credit Unions

BEAVERCREEK, Ohio, January 23, 2018 – myCUmortgage[®] is pleased to announced that it has partnered with three credit unions from across the country to provide them and their members with mortgage lending services. myCUmortgage is a leading Credit Union Service Organization (CUSO) and is wholly-owned by Wright-Patt Credit Union.

With a combined membership of over 41,000 and assets of nearly \$395 million, the new partner credit unions include:

- Castparts Employees Federal Credit Union Oregon
- Cove Federal Credit Union Kentucky
- Partners 1st Federal Credit Union Indiana

"At myCUmortgage, we strive to help our partner credit unions help more of their members with home ownership—this is why we're excited about all of the new opportunities these three new partnerships provide," said Tim Mislansky, President of myCUmortgage. "Together, we can provide mortgage loans that best suit their members' needs."

In addition to conventional home loans, all three new partners will also be able to take advantage of government lending through this partnership, including FHA, VA and USDA loans. These government programs offer more flexibility with little- to no-down payment.

"By offering government loans, these credit unions will be able to assist even more of their members in realizing the American dream of home ownership. We welcome them to the myCUmortgage family," added Mislansky.

With nearly 17 years of mortgage industry experience, myCUmortgage delivers to its partners true collaboration, transparency and a member-centric focus. Services of which partners can take advantage include origination services, processing, underwriting, closing services and member loan servicing. myCUmortgage is dedicated solely to credit union mortgage lending.

About myCUmortgage®

myCUmortgage[®] is a wholly-owned Credit Union Service Organization of Wright-Patt Credit Union, based in Beavercreek, Ohio. myCUmortgage helps hundreds of credit unions nationwide to assist their members with homeownership through quality, cost-efficient, service-driven mortgage solutions. Visit www.myCUmortgage.com for more information.

###